

Dear Patron or Area Business,

Release and Unleash Support Group, Inc. (R&U Support) humbly appeals to your generosity and asks that you consider our organization worthy of your sponsorship and/or a donation.

Release and Unleash is a 501 $\[mathbb{C}\]$ (3) non-profit organization serving the Mahoning Valley. The organization's mission is to speak to diverse audiences including risk youth, young scholars, parents, or spouses in mourning or dealing with hardships. The program empower young scholars, parents, etc. to reach their full potential by providing comprehensive development services in a diverse and caring environment. The program is open to all, and does not restrict membership due to race, religion, gender or ability.

Since 2020, Release and Unleash has hosted over 10 community sessions, created programs, brought awareness through motivational speaking that help young scholars and parents build self-esteem, experience success, achieve academically and establish personal tools that will serve them throughout their lives. This accomplishment is under the direction of our board members, staff, and 20 volunteers. There are no paid positions within this organization. It is our vision to continue growing the program as the population of our community grows.

As part of Release and Unleash educational mission, we strive to provide field trips throughout the year to enrich each person's learning experience in our program. This year, we plan to take 10 of our young scholars and 5 adult chaperones on a field trip to provide firsthand experience, stimulate motivation, add relevance to learning, strengthen their perception skills and promote personal social development skills. Your sponsorship and/or donation will help to keep the cost of the field trip down.

By making a contribution, your business would receive recognition and advertising on our website, all of our social media platforms and on all other promotional items.

We hope we can count on you to support our young scholars. Please click the link below and contact Ms. Kristin Biggs at releaseandunleash@yahoo.com or (330) 861-2022, to accept your donation and arrange for advertising.

Sincerely,

Release and Unleash Support Group, Inc.